
Race:1
525y/480m

19:46
 Grade  
A9-A10

Tralee

Fáilte Go Dtí Staid Na gCon Trá Lí 525

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Welcome to tonight’s 10 race programme.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A9 This lady has been off the track since February, will need to improve from traps 5/1
T2 A10 A10 Led for a while in her latest start, likely to improve o n her first two efforts 11/4
T3 A9 A9 Kennel in good form at there moment, ideally placed to feature this evening 11/4
T4 A10 A10 Seemed to struggle a little on her debut, will need to find a bit on that effort 5/1
T5 A10 A10 Found himself behind a decent winner on his debut, should get closer this evening 5/1
T6 A9 A9 Well supported in his last two starts, has a good chance to get off the mark tonight 15/8

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.30]
TR: John P Lehane[30.30-TRL] 4 0 10Neily Lehane, Kiskeam,Co Cork. Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Cruzin Ventress).May'23KNOCKWILLIAMLASS TPW €55

Apr 1'25 63 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L R-M 18.37 Sand TRL Dominics Wallet 18.51
Feb 21'25 63 330T    T3 0.00 1st 6L 18.84 Sand CRK Boilupdabacon *18.84
Feb 15'25 63 525R    A9 T2 3.36 6654 4th 11.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.81 Sand 2/1 TRL Dromultonrambler 30.61
Jan 11'25 63 525R    A9 T2 3.33 4332 3rd hd/nk EvAw,FinWl 30.37 -.10 Slow6/4jf TRL Ranchers Cub 30.30
Dec 7'24 62 525R    ON3 T6 3.36 6655 5th 13.5L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.68 -.30 Slow 2/1 TRL Snaffi Star 30.34

Blue

2 [30.51]
TR: Owner[30.51-TRL] 2 0 10Declan  Dowling   Ardfert. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Gallarus Amy).Nov'23KILLEACLE AMY TPW €35

Mar 29'25 62 525R    A9 T1 3.34 3212 3rd 7.50L/sh Crd 1,Ld 3 30.06 Sand 5/1 TRL Garrison Kassel 30.59
Mar 1'25 63 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 36 6th 12.0L EvAw,Fd 17.97+.05 Fast 2/1 TRL Tae Lane Puma 18.86
Feb 18'25 62 325T    T1 0.00 1st 4L Mid 18.66 Sand TRL Killeacle Jenna *18.66
Jan 28'25 61 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L RL 30.29 -.20 Slow TRL Killeacle Myles 30.51
Jan 21'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 2nd sh RL 30.72 Sand TRL Killeacle Myles 30.73

White

3 [30.56]
TR: Owner[30.56-TRL] 5 0 00John O'Shea, Causeway,Co.Kerry Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Market Star).Aug'22GENTLE GERRY

Apr 15'25 61 325T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 18.52 Sand TRL Gentle Chip *18.52
Feb 15'25 58 525R    A9 T1 3.34 3336 6th 16.5L EP,Crd 1 29.81 Sand 3/1 TRL Dromultonrambler 30.96
Jan 11'25 58 525R    A9 T1 3.36 5445 6th 15.5L/hd/EvAw,Fd 30.37 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Ranchers Cub 31.38
Nov 23'24 59 525R    A9 T1 3.35 1122 4th 10.50L EP,Blk 3 30.56 -.60 Slow 4/1 TRL Annamore Dream 30.69
Oct 5'24 59 525R    ON2 T3 3.29 4666 6th 28.0L CrdRu,NvSh 28.84 Sand 3/1 TRL Ardrahan Hit Man 30.80

Black

4 [30.34]
TR: Owner[30.34-TRL] 1 0 00Brendan Murphy, Cahersiveen. Mbkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Siveen).Sep'23SIVEEN LUCY

Apr 5'25 60 525R    ON3 T1 3.42 6666 6th 10.75L SlAw,NvShw 29.39+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Chuckies Angel 30.34
Mar 18'25 60 325T    T3 0.00 3rd 3.0L Mid 18.28 Sand TRL Sir Houdini 18.49
Mar 4'25 59 525T    T3 0.00 3rd 2L/sh Mid 30.43 -.10 Slow TRL Siveen John 30.48

Orange

5 [30.47]
TR: Owner[30.47-TRL] 1 0 00Esther Keane, BallinorigTralee. Mbk.D.(Spoofer-Knocktoo Maid).May'22BROADMILL NOEL

Apr 5'25 64 525R    ON3 T3 3.28 5666 6th 20L Blk 1,W 2 29.27+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Comice 30.87
Mar 24'25 64 525T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 30.47 Sand TRL Broadmill Molly *30.47
Mar 4'25 62 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 18.50 -.05 Slow TRL Broadmill Molly 18.94
Jul 23'24 68 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 10L Mid 30.98 Sand TRL Miss Miami 31.68

Stripes

6 [30.18]
TR: Michael Baker[30.18-TRL] 3 0 02Eric Prestage, Ventry,CoKerry. Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kincora Senorita).Aug'23COOLBOY TREV TPW €130

Mar 29'25 68 525R    A9 T4 3.33 5543 2nd 7.50L EvAw,Blk 1 30.06 Sand 6/4 TRL Garrison Kassel 30.58
Mar 22'25 69 525R    A9 T4 3.30 3323 2nd 2.50L Chl 3,Crd 4 30.22 Sand 1/1f TRL Myahs Rocket 30.39
Mar 1'25 70 525R    ON3 T5 3.34 5445 5th 17L Crd 2,W 29.15+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Scarty Halo 30.44
Feb 11'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 7L Mid 30.18 Sand TRL Coolboy Barney *30.18
Feb 4'25 67 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.60 -.10 Slow TRL Gallarus Sniper 18.64

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A,B

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:01
 Grade  

A8
Tralee

Tote Pick Six Jackpot 525

Wnr €225, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Get your selections in now for the Tralee Tote 6 Jackpot.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8 Well beaten in his last two starts, has to improve but inside draw will suit tonight 5/1
T2 A8 A6 Yet to win after ten starts but can make the frame tonight with a decent break 3/1
T3 A8 A8 This middle trap will suit tonight, can come on from his debut and open his account 2/1
T4 A8 A8 She was well backed last time out, will need to find a few lengths this evening 5/1
T5 A8 A8 A better start would increase her chances this evening, open to improvement 5/2
T6 A8 A5 He was running in A5 grade last year, has struggled in his last two outings 5/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.09]
TR: Owner[30.09-TRL] 2 0 00Declan Dowling, Ardfert.CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Gallarus Amy).Nov'23KILLEACLE MYLES

Mar 29'25 73 525R    A8 T1 3.29 3666 6th 23.50L/h Blk 1,Ck 2 29.08 Sand 3/1 TRL Champhers Coco 30.73
Mar 1'25 74 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 55 5th 16.25L SlAw,Crd 1 17.95+.05 Fast 4/1 TRL Headleys Gizmo 19.14
Feb 18'25 74 325T    T5 0.00 1st 1L Mid 18.58 Sand TRL Ballyglen Hand *18.58
Jan 28'25 72 525T    T6 0.00 1st 6L RL 30.29 -.20 Slow TRL Killeacle Amy *30.09
Jan 21'25 70 525T    T1 0.00 1st sh Mid 30.72 Sand TRL Killeacle Amy *30.72

Blue

2 [29.78]
TR: Owner[29.78-TRL] 10 0 03James Lenihan, Lisselton,Co.Kerry. Ibkw.B.(Good Cody-Knockmill Girl).Apr'23LISSELTON BEAUTY TPW €390

Apr 8'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.25 2225 4th 7.5L EP,Mid 29.96 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Time To Change 30.28
Mar 25'25 58 525R    A7 T1 3.24 2226 6th 12.0L/nk Blk 3,Stb 29.39+.25 Fast10/3 TRL Millridge Areil 30.50
Mar 4'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.25 4444 6th 9L/nk EvAw,EvCh 29.40 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Toremore Duke 29.95
Feb 15'25 55 525R    A8 T2 3.26 1122 2nd 5L Ld 1,M-R 29.43 Sand 6/4 TRL Pilot 29.78
Nov 23'24 55 525R    A8 T2 3.16 1122 2nd 5.00L EP,FdRi 30.21 -.60 Slow 1/1 TRL Discovery Willow 29.96

White

3 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-TRL] 1 0 10John Murphy, Cahirciveen. Ifw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Siveen).Sep'23SIVEEN JOHN

Apr 5'25 74 525R    ON3 T5 3.39 4333 3rd 8.5L RL,CrdRu 29.11+.20 Fast 6/4 TRL Saleen Shannon 29.90
Mar 18'25 73 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 18.28 Sand TRL Sir Houdini 18.31
Mar 4'25 73 525T    T6 0.00 1st sh Mid 30.43 -.10 Slow TRL Sir Houdini *30.33

Black

4 [30.13]
TR: Owner[30.13-TRL] 3 0 10Thomas J. Kennelly,Lisselton,CoKerry. Mbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Moybella Pixie).Aug'23MOYBELLA TRIXIE TPW €20

Apr 4'25 64 525R    A8 T3 3.31 3555 5th 7.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.71+.20 Fast1/1f TRL Killeacle Denise 30.40
Mar 8'25 64 525R    ON3 T5 3.37 4355 5th 6.5L/sh Crd 1,Crd 3 29.57+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Outback Outlaw 30.13
Mar 1'25 64 525R    ON3 T2 3.36 4553 3rd 13L EvAw,Crd 2 29.15+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Scarty Halo 30.16
Feb 11'25 64 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 18.07 Sand TRL Moybella Bigboy 18.77
Jan 21'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L Mid 30.67 Sand TRL Moybella Roxy *30.67

Orange

5 [30.11]
TR: Padraig Regan[30.11-TRL] 2 0 00Denis Foley,AnTochár Bán,Kilmoyley. Mbk.B.(Tullig Cyrname-Garrison Winton).Oct'23HOW DARE YOU TPW €20

Apr 12'25 66 525R    ON3 T5 3.32 6555 5th 8.25L Crd 1,NvShw 29.54 Sand 3/1 TRL Kingdom Monty 30.12
Apr 5'25 67 525R    ON3 T2 3.29 4554 5th 10.5L Crd 1,Mid 29.54+.20 Fast 1/1 TRL Gortacuppal Ruby 30.47
Apr 1'25 67 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 18.16 Sand TRL Delightful Maise 18.44
Feb 25'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 30.11 Sand TRL Kilmoyley Stipe *30.11
Feb 18'25 64 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 14L Mid 29.95 Sand TRL Kilmoyley Sonny 30.93

Stripes

6 [29.57]Late-Confident Dragon

TR: Owner[29.57-TRL] 26 2 42Jeremiah Kerins/LaceyReidy,Castleisland. Mbkw.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Love Divine).Jan'22CROWN GEMS TPW €1,195

Mar 29'25 60 525R    A8 T4 3.40 6555 5th 17.00L/h SlAw,Blk 3 29.08 Sand 4/1 TRL Champhers Coco 30.28
Mar 1'25 60 525R    A8 T2 3.20 3566 5th 10.5L Crd 1,Blk 4 29.90+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Send It Hanna 30.73
Jan 14'25 62 525R    A7 T4 3.23 3254 3rd 2L Crd 3,W Ri 30.21 Sand 9/1 TRL Sporting Nelson 30.35
Oct 8'24 60 525R    A5 T5 3.37 6666 5th 10.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.33 Sand 7/1 TRL Kevin The Carrot 30.03
Jul 30'24 60 525R    A7 T5 3.19 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.57 Sand 7/2 TRL Killeacle Brian *29.57

Sectional Time:First preference Res: C,D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:16
 Grade  

A7
Tralee

Barking Buzz App 525

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Check out our Smartphone App

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7 She hasn’t been led in any of her four starts so far, chance if getting clear early 9/4
T2 A7 A7 Up two grades this evening following a recent win, can make the frame tonight 5/2
T3 A7 A6 She has been off the track for a few weeks now, must improve on previous efforts 5/1
T4 A8 A8 A slow start proved costly last time out, should improve on four bend debut 5/1
T5 A7 A7 Didn’t get much of a run in his latest start, hoping for a clearer path this evening 5/1
T6 A7 A7 She seems to have a decent burst of early pace which should help her chances here 15/8

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.05]
TR: Owner[30.05-TRL] 4 1 10Master Patrick Purcell, Tralee. Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Stonepark Dame).Nov'22MYAHS ROCKET TPW €250

Apr 4'25 53 525R    A8 T5 3.17 1223 3rd 2.0L EP,Bmp 1 29.71+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Killeacle Denise 30.05
Mar 29'25 53 525R    A8 T3 3.16 1234 4th 15.50L/h Crd 1,Blk 3 29.08 Sand 2/1 TRL Champhers Coco 30.17
Mar 22'25 54 525R    A9 T5 3.20 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 30.22 Sand 2/1 TRL Coolboy Trev *30.22
Mar 1'25 55 525R    ON3 T6 3.14 1126 6th 12.25L EP,Blk 4 29.46+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Feora Jane 30.42
Feb 25'25 53 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L W 30.47 Sand TRL Van Diesel *30.47

Blue

2 [30.06]
TR: Owner[30.06-TRL] 5 1 00Richard Gentleman,Kilmoyley.CoKerry Iwbk.B.(Slippy Cian-Garrison Berlin).Jan'23GARRISON KASSEL TPW €230

Mar 29'25 64 525R    A9 T2 3.29 2321 1st 7.5L Blk 1,Ld 4 30.06 Sand 6/4 TRL Coolboy Trev *30.06
Mar 8'25 63 525R    A7 T2 3.31 4445 4th 2.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 3 29.86+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Annamore Dream 30.15
Jan 25'25 63 525R    A8 T1 3.32 5655 5th 17.50L/n Crd 1,Blk 2 29.87 -.20 Slow 6/4 TRL Now Hiring 30.91
Oct 5'24 63 525R    ON3 T3 3.36 5455 5th 10.00L SlAw,Crd 3 29.45 Sand 6/1 TRL Zoes Angel 30.15
Sep 28'24 64 525R    ON3 T5 3.43 6655 5th 15.50L SlAw,StyOn 29.02+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Common Canter 30.20

White

3 [29.66]Late-Quivers Katie

TR: Owner[29.66-TRL] 4 0 00Tim Kelly, Headford,CoKerry. Mbd.B.(Pestana-Quivers Mona).Mar'23SHRONEDRAUGH MEL
Apr 8'25 56 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 13L Mid 17.84 -.05 Slow TRL Glasgow Syd 18.70
Feb 1'25 55 525R    A6 T5 3.23 3555 5th 19.00L/h Crd 1,Fd 30.39 -.50 Slow 5/2 TRL Clohur Lyra 31.24
Dec 27'24 55 525R    A6 T4 3.22 4564 5th 6.0L/nk/nLd 1,Fd 29.69 Sand 7/1 TRL Solway Blue 30.15
Nov 30'24 56 525R    A6 T5 3.28 3345 5th 10.5L EP,Crd 3 29.49+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Freedom Tonic 30.32
Nov 15'24 56 525R    ON2 T5 3.51 5345 6th 24.50L LckEP,NvSh 28.53 Sand 3/1 CRK Droopys Senna 30.24

Black

4 [30.21]
TR: Owner[30.21-TRL] 1 0 00Declan Dowling,Ardfert,Co.Kerry. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Badminton Queen).Apr'23MORE SUFFERANCE

Mar 29'25 64 325R    ON1 T5 0.00 66 6th 11.00L MsdBk,Crd 2 17.70 Sand 3/1 TRL Toast Of Doolin 18.47
Feb 25'25 63 325T    T1 0.00 1st 7L Mid 18.20 Sand TRL Killeacle Jenna *18.20
Jan 14'25 61 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 30.18 Sand TRL Killeacle Denise 30.21
Dec 17'24 60 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 18.07 Sand TRL Killeacle Jose 18.56

Orange

5 [29.99]
TR: Owner[29.99-TRL] 3 0 10Maurice Lyons &Moss McKenna,Lixnaw. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Redzer Ruby).May'23COLDWATER RAZOR TPW €20

Mar 29'25 74 525R    A7 T6 3.20 5555 5th 12.0L Blk 1,Crd 2 29.15 Sand 5/2 TRL Cape Quest 29.99
Mar 8'25 74 525R    ON3 T1 3.25 3555 5th 7.0L EvAw,Crd 2 29.47+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Letter Cutie 30.06
Mar 1'25 73 525R    ON3 T3 3.56 6653 3rd 8.5L StbTp,FinWl 29.46+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Feora Jane 30.15
Feb 11'25 73 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L Mid 30.54 Sand TRL Dayplace Lucky *30.54
Oct 22'24 75 325T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 18.63 -.05 Slow TRL Garrison Sanfran *18.58

Stripes

6 [29.74]
TR: John P. O'Sullivan[29.74-TRL] 2 1 00Denis O'Sullivan,Scartaglen.CoKerry. Mbe.B.(Malachi-Westwind Magic).Oct'23GORTACUPPAL RUBY TPW €120

Apr 12'25 65 525R    ON3 T4 3.31 2 6th 8.5L/dis QAw,KO 1 28.86 Sand 6/4 TRL Saleen Osin
Apr 5'25 64 525R    ON3 T3 3.36 3211 1st 6.5L Ld 3,M-W 29.54+.20 Fast 5/4 TRL Lissycasey Maxi *29.74
Mar 11'25 64 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.52 -.05 Slow TRL Headleys Susie 18.61
Jan 21'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L Mid 30.62 Sand TRL Grumpy Sandstorm *30.62

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E,F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
550y/503m

20:31
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Lee Strand Co-Op

Tralee

2025 Lee Strand 550 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €10000, 2nd €4000, 3rd €2000
 HtWnr: €200 4 Qualify Entry Fee €50

For Confined A3 Greyhounds

Act 552.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 He has made a decent start to his career, proven winner in this grade, good chance 5/2
T2 A4 A4 No luck in running last time out, taking a step up in grade this evening, bit to do 5/1
T3 A3 A3 Overcame early trouble to win last time out, probably more to come from him tonight 11/4
T4 A3 A3 Well beaten in this A3 grade in her last two outings, must improve on those efforts 5/1
T5 A4 A3 He has shown decent early pace from the traps in all his starts, could lead up 5/1
T6 A3 A3 Did well to win in latest sprint effort, should, get a clear run on the outside, big chance 15/8

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 5 1 03Vincent McKenna, Abbeydorney.CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23KILLAHAN COLIN TPW €550

Mar 25'25 73 525R    A3 T3 3.17 3322 2nd 1.5L CrdRu,Crd 1 28.93+.25 Fast 5/1 TRL Millridge Lena 29.28
Mar 11'25 73 525R    A3 T6 3.19 4422 2nd 8.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.30 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Millridge Lena 29.79
Feb 15'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.31 5222 1st nk CrdRu,HldOn 29.36 Sand 3/1 TRL Millridge Mal *29.36
Jan 25'25 73 525R    A3 T4 3.27 4222 2nd 1.00L Blk 3,Crd 3 29.86 -.20 Slow 4/6f TRL Amyville Kara 29.73
Dec 21'24 74 525R    ON1 T1 3.23 4444 4th 21.75L W 1,BBlk 1 28.82 Sand 4/6f TRL Ardrahan Topline 30.34

Blue

2
TR: Owner 8 1 20Catherine Flavin, Listowel,Co.Kerry. Ibe.D.(Pestana-Ardrahan Jefta).Aug'22MYSTIC DAN TPW €375

Apr 25'25 67 525R    A4 T2 3.24 5666 6th 17.0L/sh BBlk 1,Stb 29.44 Sand 6/1 TRL Hillview Prince 30.64
Mar 22'25 67 525R    A6 T1 3.28 3322 1st 2L Ld 4,Mid 29.49 Sand 2/1 TRL Killduff Jacko *29.49
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A6 T6 3.26 5333 3rd 10L EvAw,Crd 1 29.01 Sand 6/4 TRL Cape Blaze 29.71
Nov 16'24 69 525R    ON3 T2 3.39 5544 4th 8.00L/nk/EvAw,StyOn 29.11+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Murphy Mac Cor 29.80
Nov 9'24 69 525R    ON3 T2 3.31 4433 3rd 2.75L Blk 1,RnOn 29.44 Sand 5/2 TRL Church St Katie 29.63

White

3
TR: Owner 10 2 10Richard Gentleman, Kilmoyley,CoKerry. Iwbk.B.(Slippy Cian-Garrison Berlin).Jan'23GARRISON CARISLE TPW €610

Apr 26'25 66 525R    A4 T2 3.33 4422 1st 1L Crd 2,LdNrL 29.28 Sand 4/1 TRL Rumbuff *29.28
Mar 29'25 66 525R    A4 T3 3.27 4544 4th 14.0L Crd 1,Crd 3 28.83 Sand 4/1 TRL Rocket Duke 29.81
Feb 8'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.37 5544 4th 6.5L SlAw,EvCh 29.11 Sand 3/1 TRL Shlowdown Dexter 29.56
Dec 7'24 66 525R    A6 T1 3.28 3211 1st 0.75L Crd 1,Ld 3 29.47 -.20 Slow 2/1 TRL Millridge Mist *29.27
Oct 5'24 66 525R    ON2 T2 3.23 5333 3rd 9L FinWl,CrdRi 29.11 Sand 6/4 TRL Gaytime Elma 29.74

Black

4 [31.20]
TR: Owner[31.20-TRL] 9 1 22Timmy &Bertie Dillon,Kilflynn,CoKerry. Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Jet Stream Proof).Apr'23CROUCHS DOLLY TPW €685

Apr 25'25 61 525R    A3 T3 3.18 4556 6th 9.00L EvAw,Blk 1 29.04 Sand 2/1 TRL Amyville Kara 29.67
Mar 22'25 61 525R    A3 T3 3.21 3666 6th 7.0L/sh EP,Crd 2 29.12 Sand 5/2 TRL Amyville Kara 29.62
Feb 22'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.23 3111 1st 2L EP,Ld 2 29.11 Sand 2/1 TRL Stormy Priscilla *29.11
Jan 17'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.28 3553 2nd 5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.43 Sand 2/1 TRL Jim The Tailor 29.78
Nov 23'24 63 525R    ON3 T4 3.33 6555 3rd 1.25L Crd 1,Crd 3 29.94 -.60 Slow 5/2 TRL Ardrahan Ohio 29.43

Orange

5
TR: John Kelliher 9 2 01Black-Shoks-Syn.JamesSugrue,Kilflynn. Wbkw.D.(Good News-Good Poppy).May'23BALLYCONNELL RUA TPW €565

Apr 26'25 77 600R    A3 T6 5.44 2334 6th 7.50L FAw,EvCh 33.02+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKKiltymon Ninja 33.64
Mar 28'25 76 525R    A3 T6 3.19 1222 2nd 1.00L EP,W 29.23+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Outback Outlaw 29.40
Mar 8'25 75 750R    DD0 T4 14.62 1223 4th 10.75L QAw,EvCh 42.26+.20 Fast 5/2 TRL Ardfertmacsarah 43.21
Jan 11'25 77 525R    A3 T6 3.15 2322 1st sh EP,LdNrL 29.31 -.10 Slow 4/5f TRL Amyville Kara *29.21
Nov 9'24 77 525R    ON2 T5 3.24 1111 1st 2.5L EP,W Ru 29.07 Sand 2/1 TRL Ranger Calypso *29.07

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 3 1 00Kevin Curtin, Castleisland. Wbkw.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Quiet Getaway).Jun'23QUIET MISSILE TPW €210

Apr 19'25 67 325R    S3 T6 0.00 22 1st 0.75L W,LdRi 17.92 -.05 Slow 1/1 TRL Peace In War *17.87
Mar 22'25 67 325R    S3 T6 0.00 65 5th 3L/sh/nk EvAw,EvCh 17.68 Sand 5/2 TRL Murphy Mac Cor 17.92
Feb 14'25 67 525R    ON1 T6 3.23 6666 6th 6.75L SlAw,Blk 1 28.98 Sand 6/1 TRL Ballymac Tibet 29.45
Jan 21'25 67 325T    T5 0.00 1st 8L M-W 17.83 Sand TRL Quiet Cracker *17.83
Nov 26'24 66 525T    T4 0.00 1st 3L Mid 29.04 Sand TRL Quiet Consort *29.04

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
550y/503m

20:46
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Lee Strand Co-Op

Tralee

2025 Lee Strand 550 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €10000, 2nd €4000, 3rd €2000
 HtWnr: €200 4 Qualify Entry Fee €50

For Confined A3 Greyhounds

Act 552.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 This will be her first four bend race tonight, showed promising signs over two bends 5/2
T2 A3 A3 A big fella with plenty of early pace, maybe could have down with a wider trap 9/4
T3 A3 A3 Has travelled for this sweepstake and away form looks decent, likely favourite 7/4
T4 A4 A4 Likely to be led in the early stages of this race, relying on a strong finish here 6/1
T5 A5 A4 Taking a step up of two grades this evening, behind a decent a winner last time out 6/1
T6 A4 A4 In good company in his first two starts, might need to find a bit from the traps 6/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 4 1 11Paddy Flaherty &Kevin O'Connor,Lixnaw, Ibk.B.(Malachi-Hearthill Josie).Sep'23GET COLD FEET TPW €360

Apr 11'25 67 325R    S3 T2 0.00 43 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 17.84 Sand 6/4f TRL Sign On May *17.84
Mar 15'25 67 325R    ON2 T6 0.00 53 3rd 1.75L EvAw,StyOn 17.73 Sand 3/1 TRL Headleys Trump 17.85
Mar 8'25 67 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 44 4th 7L EvAw,Crd 1 17.56+.05 Fast 6/4 TRL Headleys Trump 18.10
Mar 1'25 67 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 32 2nd 1.5L EP,Crd 1 17.95+.05 Fast 6/4 TRL Headleys Gizmo 18.10
Nov 12'24 68 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L Mid 29.49 Sand TRL Rydar Rocket *29.49

Blue

2
TR: Owner 4 2 01Nick E. Cotter, Knocknagoshel Ibe.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Mercenary Mary).Apr'23HEADLEYS TRUMP TPW €650

Apr 19'25 80 325R    S1 T2 0.00 66 4th 3.75L SlAw,Crd 1 17.84 -.05 Slow 2/1 TRL Sign On Lebleu 18.05
Mar 15'25 81 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 32 1st 1L CrdRu,FinWl 17.73 Sand 5/4 TRL Glendhu Frankie *17.73
Mar 8'25 82 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,Mid 17.56+.05 Fast 2/1 TRL Headleys Hoffa *17.61
Mar 1'25 82 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 43 2nd 2L EvAw,M-W 17.97+.05 Fast 4/6 TRL Tae Lane Puma 18.16
Jul 9'24 78 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 29.78 Sand TRL Blanemore Mal 30.20

White

3
TR: Owner 3 2 01KevinMarmion&BrianJohnson.Oranmore. Iwbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Twentylittletoes).Aug'23FRENCHFORT QUEEN TPW €550

Mar 29'25 67 525R    ON2 T5 3.40 3222 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.17 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Paradise Gomez 29.24
Mar 22'25 67 525R    ON2 T4 3.43 2211 1st 7L LdBS,drclr 29.78 -.10 Slow 4/7 GLY Ballygibbon Lass *29.68
Mar 15'25 67 525R    ON2 T3 3.51 2211 1st 9.5L BmpRu,FinWl 29.67 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ballygibbon Ted *29.57
Feb 21'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L R-M 29.92 -.10 Slow GLY Frenchfort Madam *29.82
Feb 14'25 64 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 19.77 -.10 Slow GLY Frenchfort Madam *19.67

Black

4
TR: James O'Rourke 7 0 01Mr. William  Geoghegan (Co Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Crash-Skilful Daisy).Aug'22SLIPPY FALCON TPW €175

Apr 12'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.33 6664 4th 6.5L SlAw,Crd 3 28.99 Sand 5/2 TRL Muckross Jake 29.44
Mar 11'25 70 325T    T5 0.00 Solo M-W 18.11 -.05 Slow TRL *18.06
Nov 22'24 70 750R    DD0 T5 15.48 5432 2nd 4L StyOn,EvCh 43.03 Sand N/P CRK Swift Jagrati 43.31
Nov 2'24 70 525R    A4 T2 3.42 4544 5th 7.0L BmpRu,BmpR 29.09 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lemon Orla 29.48
Aug 31'24 70 525R    ON1 T3 3.26 6665 5th 7.5L/hd LckEP,StyOn 28.99+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Teeming Spirit 29.62

Orange

5
TR: Owner 5 0 11John O'Connor,Aherla,CoKerry. Mbebd.D.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23UGO TPW €125

Apr 11'25 81 525R    A5 T6 3.37 2232 2nd 10.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 3/1 CRK Desert Flower 29.67
Mar 28'25 81 330R    S4 T6 0.00 55 3rd 1.50L/sh StyOn,EvCh 18.02+.05 Fast 4/1 CRK Silver Star Lady 18.18
Mar 14'25 81 330R    S4 T6 0.00 65 5th 2L/nk/nk LckEP,NvSh 18.28 Sand 7/2 CRK Idle Bridge 18.48
Mar 7'25 81 330R    S5 T6 0.00 54 4th 6.0L LckEP,RnOn 18.31 Sand 2/1 CRK Hollyhill Marino 18.73
Feb 21'25 81 525R    ON2 T4 3.43 2345 5th 8.0L/nk EvAw,Fd 28.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Cuile Line Best 29.40

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 2 0 10Kieran O'Dwyer, Abbeyfeale,Co. Limerick. Wbebd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tory Aria).Mar'23TOOLATE TOMORROW TPW €20

Apr 5'25 76 325R    ON1 T3 0.00 65 4th 5L CrdRu,Mid 17.46+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Ballymac Pebb 17.91
Mar 29'25 76 325R    ON1 T6 0.00 64 3rd 7.0L SlAw,Crd 2 17.63 Sand 6/4 TRL Danikas Diamond 18.12
Mar 18'25 74 325T    T6 0.00 1st 1L Mid 17.81 Sand TRL Manic Monday *17.81
Jul 2'24 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 14L Mid 29.23 Sand TRL Manic Monday *29.23

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
550y/503m

21:01
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Lee Strand Co-Op

Tralee

2025 Lee Strand 550 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €10000, 2nd €4000, 3rd €2000
 HtWnr: €200 4 Qualify Entry Fee €50

For Confined A3 Greyhounds

Act 552.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Second effort over four bends was a good run, might need to improve from traps 7/2
T2 A3 A3 A big gap in between his two races but hard to ignore a 17.47 around here 3/1
T3 A3 A3 This middle trap draw is likely to suit this evening, has been doing well over two bends 15/8
T4 A3 A3 She has been off the track for a few weeks now, just might need the spin back 6/1
T5 A7 A6 Slow starts have been letting him down recently, will have to improve in that area 4/1
T6 A3 A3 Well placed as the only wide seed, likely to improve on her sprint races 2/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 2 1 01Kacie Scanlon, Ballingarry,Co.Limerick Ibk.B.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23KACIES BEAUTY TPW €650

Apr 5'25 57 525R    ON2 T6 1.57 6442 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.17 Sand 6/1 LMKKyletaun Lucky *29.17
Mar 29'25 58 525R    ON2 T3 1.41 5433 2nd 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.30 Sand 4/1 LMKDixies Velvet 29.68
Mar 12'25 57 350T    T5 0.00 1st 5L M 19.23 Sand LMKPatdeyank *19.23
Feb 5'25 58 350T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 19.43 Sand LMKBallyelan Sally *19.43
Jan 22'25 58 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 7L M 29.55 Sand LMKKilwest Beauty 30.04

Blue

2 Late-Streak Lightning

TR: Jack Kennelly 2 0 10The-Random-Bag-SynJackKennelly,Lisselt Iwbk.D.(Good Cody-Deelish Oreo).Jun'23OREO OLLIE TPW €75

Apr 18'25 75 325R    SS0 T5 0.00 43 3rd 3.0L EvAw,Crd 2 17.46 -.20 Slow 2/1 TRL Earn Perks 17.47
Apr 11'25 75 325T    T3 3.09 Solo Mid 17.41 Sand TRL *17.41
Mar 28'25 73 325T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 17.55+.05 Fast TRL Jatorich *17.60
Feb 8'25 72 525R    ON1 T3 1.83 4th 12L/sh BBlk 1,RnOn 29.04 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Bogger Tommy 29.69
Nov 29'24 75 525T    T1 0.00 1st 8L M 30.19 -.30 Slow KKY Ballarue Rolo *29.89

White

3
TR: Michael Daly 3 1 20Donal Healy, Ballymacelligott. Ibk.D.(Doolin Duke-Ballymac Pebbles).Aug'23TOAST OF DOOLIN TPW €250

Apr 12'25 65 325R    ON1 T1 0.00 53 3rd 6.5L EvAw,Crd 1 17.59 Sand 7/2 TRL Sogna Ancora 18.04
Apr 5'25 65 325R    ON1 T1 0.00 33 3rd 4.5L EvAw,Crd 2 17.49+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Sogna Ancora 17.90
Mar 29'25 65 325R    ON1 T1 0.00 21 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 1 17.70 Sand 6/4 TRL Millabbey Bobby *17.70
Mar 18'25 63 325T    T2 0.00 1st 5L Mid 17.64 Sand TRL Ballyard Bonnie *17.64
Dec 17'24 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis RL 29.76 Sand TRL Toast Of Kerry *29.76

Black

4
TR: John P Lehane 19 4 31Edel Lehane, Gneeveguilla. Ibk.B.(Good News-Shoot Twice).Oct'21NEWSFROMTHEGLEN TPW €1,320

Apr 11'25 59 325T    T3 0.00 Solo Mid 18.11 Sand TRL *18.11
Feb 21'25 62 525R    A3 T6 3.45 3666 6th 21.25L EvAw,NvShw 29.19 Sand 3/1 CRK Super Syd 30.68
Jan 31'25 61 500R    A3 T6 1.71 4666 6th 13.0L Blk 2,NvShw 27.73 Sand 7/2 TRL Millridge Mist 28.64
Jan 17'25 61 330R    S3 T6 0.00 44 4th 12.0L EvAw,AHand 18.08 Sand 4/1 CRK Mylane Dinny 18.92
Nov 22'24 61 330R    S3 T6 0.00 66 6th 7.75L SlAw,NvShw 18.31 Sand N/P CRK Steeple Rd Rocky 18.85

Orange

5
TR: Colm Fitzgerald 4 1 21Supping-Away-Syn.C.Finucane,Kilrush. Mbd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TIERMANA HUNTER TPW €255

Mar 29'25 77 350R    S6 T6 0.00 44 3rd 7.0L VSlaw,RnOn 19.26 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Burkos Mojo 19.70
Mar 22'25 77 350R    S6 T4 0.00 54 3rd 3.5L SlAw,Bmp 2 19.71 -.05 Slow 4/6 GLY Burkos Mojo 19.90
Feb 7'25 78 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 19.53 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Crafty Tallyho *19.48
Jan 31'25 78 525T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L M 29.70 -.10 Slow GLY Flyers Minnie *29.60
Nov 23'24 73 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 19.77 -.10 Slow GLY Tiermana Dream *19.67

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 3 0 20Master Donal Og Roche,Banteer,Co.Cork Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Coolavanny Bondi).Jul'23ALLOWDALE POPPY TPW €55

Apr 25'25 61 325R    S3 T2 0.00 36 3rd 3.75L EP,W Ri 17.65 Sand 2/1 TRL Cape Quest 17.91
Apr 5'25 62 325R    ON1 T2 0.00 44 5th 5.5L EvAw,W Ri 17.46+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ballymac Pebb 17.94
Mar 29'25 62 325R    ON1 T3 0.00 13 3rd 2.50L EP,CrdRi 17.70 Sand 6/4 TRL Toast Of Doolin 17.87
Mar 4'25 62 325T    T2 0.00 1st dis Mid 17.78 -.05 Slow TRL Allowdale Bondi *17.73
Feb 11'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis Mid 29.22 Sand TRL Allowdale Bondi *29.22

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
550y/503m

21:16
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Lee Strand Co-Op

Tralee

2025 Lee Strand 550 Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €10000, 2nd €4000, 3rd €2000
 HtWnr: €200 4 Qualify Entry Fee €50

For Confined A3 Greyhounds

Act 552.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Impressed in a recent A4 victory, previous form suggest this trap will not suit 5/1
T2 A4 A3 Also may have preferred a wider trap draw than this, chance if avoiding T1 early on 11/4
T3 A3 A3 Has made an unbeaten start to his career, likely to attract some support here 7/4
T4 A3 A3 He has shown plenty signs of ability in his four starts so far, should be involved 5/1
T5 A4 A3 Yet to win but looks a capable sort on the clock, should be staying on well 5/1
T6 A3 A3 Taking a step up of two grades this evening, has a shout with a similar break 10/3

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.63]
TR: Brendan Maunsell[30.63-TRL] 6 1 11Brendan Maunsell,Abbeydorney.CoKerry. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23FIRE HEIGHT COCO TPW €320

Apr 19'25 55 325R    S3 T4 0.00 44 4th 3.75L EvAw,Crd 1 17.92 -.05 Slow 2/1 TRL Quiet Missile 18.13
Mar 11'25 55 525R    A4 T5 3.11 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.25 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Tarbert *29.15
Jan 31'25 55 550R    A4 T2 4.45 1112 3rd 4.5L EP,W 4 30.32 Sand 3/1 TRL Vale Sky 30.63
Dec 21'24 55 525R    ON2 T3 3.30 6666 6th 14L/sh CrdRu,W 1 29.09 Sand 2/1 TRL Crouchs Duke 30.08
Dec 14'24 55 525R    ON2 T5 3.11 1112 2nd 2.00L FAw,W Ri 29.12 Sand 1/1 TRL Crouchs Duke 29.26

Blue

2
TR: Owner 4 0 02Nick E.Cotter, Knocknagoshel.CoKerry Ibew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Mercenary Mary).Apr'23HEADLEYS HOFFA TPW €40

Apr 25'25 89 325R    S3 T3 0.00 54 6th 5.25L SlAw,Mid 17.65 Sand 3/1 TRL Cape Quest 18.02
Mar 15'25 89 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 66 4th 3.75L EvAw,Mid 17.73 Sand 3/1 TRL Headleys Trump 17.99
Mar 8'25 89 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 32 2nd 3L EvAw,M-W 17.56+.05 Fast 4/1 TRL Headleys Trump 17.82
Mar 1'25 90 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 53 2nd 5L CrdRu,M-W 17.97+.05 Fast 2/1 TRL Glendhu Frankie 18.37
Jul 23'24 88 525T    T5 0.00 1st 12L W 29.81 Sand TRL Dooneen Duchess *29.81

White

3
TR: John A. Linehan 2 2 00B-S-S-Synd.BillyDunne,Ladysbridge,Cork Iwbd.D.(Good News-Good Poppy).May'23BALLYHIMIKIN RIO TPW €310

Mar 22'25 72 330R    S3 T3 0.00 11 1st 5.5L QAw,drclr 17.64 Sand 4/6 CRK Gortnagrage Kate *17.64
Mar 7'25 73 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L 17.65 Sand CRK Montana Shadow 18.07
Dec 4'24 72 525R    ON2 T5 4.16 2211 1st 1.5L BBlk 1,Ld 3 29.79 -.50 Slow 4/5F YGL Pappys Jiver *29.29
Nov 29'24 73 300T    T1 0.00 1st 6L M 16.84 -.10 Slow KKY Yup Out Ofit *16.74
Oct 9'24 75 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 29.71 -.30 Slow KKY Amazing Zeus 29.58

Black

4
TR: Owner 4 2 10Eddie  Mahony Scartaglin. Mbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Burgess Maxi).Jul'23POST ROBYN TPW €310

Mar 28'25 69 325R    S3 T4 0.00 33 3rd 4.50L/nk EP,W 2 17.75+.05 Fast 4/1 TRL Now Hiring 18.13
Feb 22'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.14 2322 4th 5L/sh EP,Crd 1 28.96 Sand 1/1 TRL Coolavanny Heart 29.32
Feb 15'25 69 525R    ON2 T6 3.17 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.11 Sand 4/5 TRL Coolavanny Heart *29.11
Feb 8'25 70 525R    ON2 T5 3.08 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,M-W 29.00 Sand 2/1 TRL Deecee Phoenix *29.00
Oct 8'24 70 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 9L W 29.20 Sand TRL Killahan Colin 29.83

Orange

5
TR: Owner 5 0 21John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Mbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Farran Marble).Jul'23TOMMY ONE TPW €230

Apr 18'25 57 525R    A5 T5 3.19 2223 3rd 10.5L EP,EvCh 29.39 -.40 Slow 3/1 TRL Muckross Jake 29.72
Apr 12'25 56 525R    A5 T5 3.18 3332 2nd 4L EvAw,StyOn 28.99 Sand 4/1 TRL Muckross Jake 29.27
Mar 22'25 56 525R    ON2 T2 3.21 1345 5th 9.5L EP,Crd 1 28.93 Sand 10/1 TRL Slanan Joe 29.59
Mar 15'25 56 525R    ON2 T2 3.27 4555 3rd 8.5L Ck 1,StyOn 29.11 Sand 8/1 TRL Slanan Joe 29.70
Mar 8'25 57 525R    ON2 T6 3.28 5535 4th 12.0L Crd 1,Crd 3 29.08+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Banteer Seamus 30.02

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 7 1 32Jeremiah &Danny Roche, Newmarket,CoC Wbe.D.(King Elvis-Laid Back Eske).Jul'23BLUE ELVIS TPW €600

Mar 21'25 73 525R    A5 T6 3.09 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 2/1 TRL Gaytime Aldo *29.24
Mar 1'25 73 525R    A5 T6 3.16 2222 3rd 6.5L EP,FdRi 28.96+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ever So Abbey 29.51
Feb 8'25 71 525R    A5 T6 3.21 4442 2nd 1.5L Crd 4,Crd 1 29.43 Sand 5/2 TRL Emmerdale Shauna 29.53
Dec 27'24 71 525R    ON2 T6 3.24 3555 6th 6.5L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 29.00 Sand 16/1 TRL Crouchs Duke 29.47
Dec 21'24 71 525R    ON2 T6 3.25 3444 3rd 10L EvAw,FinWl 28.88 Sand 5/1 TRL Move She Can 29.58

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
550y/503m

21:31
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Lee Strand Co-Op

Tralee

2025 Lee Strand 550 Round 1 Heat 5

Wnr €10000, 2nd €4000, 3rd €2000
 HtWnr: €200 4 Qualify Entry Fee €50

For Confined A3 Greyhounds

Act 552.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Made a very impressive debut in Limerick, well placed to go close this evening 7/4
T2 A3 A3 Also well placed on the inside here to use her early pace to full effect 5/1
T3 A4 A4 Two runs in Cork have shown potential, behind early but can finish well tonight 9/4
T4 A3 A3 Did well on his debut and can feature here if producing another 3.12 sectional 5/1
T5 A4 A4 Behind some very fast winners over two bend so far, likely to feature with a run 5/2
T6 A3 A3 Was showing plenty of promise earlier in the year, moved well in recent sprint trial 5/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 2 1 10Michael Fitzgerald,CoLimerick. Ibk.B.(Malachi-Hillview Queen).Sep'23KILLACOLLA HILL TPW €535

Apr 19'25 63 325R    S3 T2 0.00 53 3rd 1.75L EvAw,Crd 2 17.92 -.05 Slow 5/2 TRL Quiet Missile 17.99
Mar 15'25 63 525R    A5 T2 1.52 2211 1st 4.5L LdBS,drclr 29.02 Sand 5/2 LMKBricken Baccata *29.02
Feb 13'25 63 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.21 Sand LMKKillacolla Mike 19.35
Dec 10'24 61 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 29.39 Sand TRL Killacolla Ruby 29.81

Blue

2
TR: Owner 2 0 11Joe Williams,Rathkeale,CoLimerick. Ifw.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Kyletaun Beauty).Jun'23KYLETAUN LUCKY TPW €220

Apr 5'25 75 525R    ON2 T1 1.40 2111 2nd nk Ld 2,HdNrL 29.17 Sand 3/1 LMKKacies Beauty 29.19
Mar 29'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 1.34 2233 3rd 15.0L FAw,EvCh 28.37 Sand 4/1 LMKClona Ice 29.42
Mar 5'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 14L Blk 1,RL 29.33 Sand LMKMellon Song *29.33
Dec 4'24 76 350T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L M 19.65 Sand LMKKyletaun Blue *19.65

White

3
TR: Owner 2 1 00John O'Connor, Aherla,CoCork. Ibe.D.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23IVO TPW €180

Apr 25'25 82 525R    ON2 T6 3.54 5544 4th 11.0L LckEP,RnOn 28.55 Sand 7/1 CRK Move Over Jacko 29.32
Apr 18'25 82 525R    ON2 T6 3.56 3111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.45 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Joyces Jethro *29.35
Mar 25'25 82 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L M 18.12 Sand CRK Sleek Dreams 18.19
Dec 13'24 82 300T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 16.86 Sand CMLUgo *16.86
Nov 5'24 81 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.82 Sand CRK Ugo 30.24

Black

4
TR: Owner 2 0 01Tim Kelly, Headford,Co.Kerry. Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kincora Senorita).Aug'23SHRONEDRAUGH TEN

Mar 28'25 66 325R    S3 T1 0.00 54 4th 6.00L/nk SlAw,W 2 17.75+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Now Hiring 18.24
Mar 1'25 66 525R    ON3 T5 3.12 1122 2nd 1L EP,CmAg 28.83+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Magical Champ 29.00
Feb 11'25 66 325T    T2 0.00 1st 4L W 18.45 Sand TRL Kiskeam Alice *18.45
Jan 21'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 29.98 Sand TRL Alright Lad 30.54

Orange

5
TR: Jack Kennelly 2 0 01Patsy-Browne-Boys-Syn.E.Gleeson,Lixnaw. Mbk.D.(Malachi-Baby Browne).Jun'23BABY DONT DALLY TPW €20

Apr 5'25 74 325R    ON1 T6 0.00 66 5th 5.25L/nk EvAw,CrdRi 17.49+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Sogna Ancora 17.98
Mar 29'25 73 325R    ON1 T4 0.00 52 2nd 3.5L EvAw,Mid 17.63 Sand 3/1 TRL Danikas Diamond 17.87
Feb 28'25 71 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 17.33+.05 Fast TRL Sogna Ancora 17.80
Dec 28'24 70 350T    T4 0.00 1st 6L M 19.16 Sand SPK Correcto *19.16
Oct 29'24 70 525T    T5 0.00 1st 14L Mid 29.14 Sand TRL Gilbert Ted *29.14

Stripes

6
TR: Brendan Maunsell 3 2 00The-Three-Roses-Syn.Pk.Kelly,Manchester Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23SAINT JOHN TPW €650

Apr 25'25 69 325T    T6 3.24 Solo M-W 17.78 Sand TRL *17.78
Mar 7'25 70 325R    S3 T4 0.00 54 4th 4.5L EvAw,Blk 1 17.84+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Clonoon Ansar 18.25
Feb 8'25 70 525R    ON3 T6 3.27 3111 1st 4L EP,StyWl 29.14 Sand 2/1 TRL Meatballmaachina *29.14
Feb 1'25 70 525R    ON3 T6 3.24 4222 1st 0.75L Crd 4,LdNrL 29.78 -.10 Slow 6/4 TRL Pollys Purler *29.68
Oct 1'24 70 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 30.12+.10 Fast TRL Fairest Point 30.43

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
550y/503m

21:46
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Lee Strand Co-Op

Tralee

2025 Lee Strand 550 Round 1 Heat 6

Wnr €10000, 2nd €4000, 3rd €2000
 HtWnr: €200 4 Qualify Entry Fee €50

For Confined A3 Greyhounds

Act 552.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 She wasn’t beaten too far when last tried in this grade, concerns about inside trap 5/1
T2 A3 A3 A proven winner in this A3 grade, she has tremendous early pace from the starting traps11/4
T3 A5 A5 Away form in Cork looks decent but she is taking a big step up in grades here 5/1
T4 A5 A4 She’s likely to find herself behind in the early stages of this race, can finish well 5/1
T5 A3 A3 A very impressive winner last time out over two bends, looks a decent sort 7/4
T6 A3 A3 she's been off the tack since earlier in the year, plenty of potential shown 9/4

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-6 Trio Always:  5-6-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 4 0 02Kevin  Curtin, Castleisland. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Quiet Getaway).Jun'23QUIET CONSORT TPW €185

Apr 25'25 60 325R    S3 T1 0.00 23 4th 4.25L EP,Mid 17.65 Sand 4/1 TRL Cape Quest 17.95
Mar 22'25 60 525R    A3 T2 3.29 6333 2nd 2.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.12 Sand 1/1f TRL Amyville Kara 29.29
Feb 21'25 60 525R    A4 T4 3.26 2322 2nd 0.5L W 1,Blk 29.24 Sand 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Ohio 29.27
Feb 14'25 59 525R    ON1 T2 3.34 6666 6th 14.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.28 Sand 8/1 TRL Sole Mio 29.26
Nov 26'24 59 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.04 Sand TRL Quiet Missile 29.25

Blue

2 [31.15]
TR: Owner[31.15-TRL] 17 9 31Donal G.O'Mahony,Millstreet. Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Millridge Allie).Feb'23MILLRIDGE LENA TPW €2,425

Apr 22'25 70 525R    A3 T3 3.14 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.44 -.30 Slow 13/8 TRL Cashen Magoo *29.14
Apr 15'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.16 4433 3rd 4L/sh Ck,W 1 29.30 Sand 11/8 TRL Cashen Panther 29.59
Mar 25'25 70 525R    A3 T1 3.14 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.93+.25 Fast7/4f TRL Killahan Colin *29.18
Mar 11'25 69 525R    A3 T2 3.11 1111 1st 8.5L EP,Ld 1 29.30 -.10 Slow 15/8 TRL Killahan Colin *29.20
Feb 25'25 69 525R    A3 T4 3.14 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.26 Sand 11/4 TRL Daleroad Story *29.26

White

3
TR: Owner 4 2 01John O'Connor, Aherla,CoCork. Ibebd.B.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23ZAN TPW €540

Apr 4'25 66 575R    A5 T2 5.94 3111 2nd 0.50L Ld 2,HdNrL 32.13+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Odell Gypsy 32.26
Mar 14'25 66 525R    A6 T4 3.47 3332 1st 1.5L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.84 Sand 5/2 CRK Darraghs Fly *29.84
Feb 28'25 67 525R    ON2 T4 3.61 6666 6th 14.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 28.89 Sand 4/1 CRK Blastoff Cooper 29.91
Feb 21'25 67 525R    ON2 T2 3.48 3311 1st 1.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.54 Sand 3/1 CRK Slanan Dream *29.54
Nov 5'24 67 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 11L M 29.82 Sand CRK Ugo 30.59

Black

4
TR: Thomas M. Sugrue 5 1 20Thomas M.Sugrue, Duagh. Mbebd.B.(Pestana-Letter Lady).Aug'23LETTER CUTIE TPW €435

Apr 26'25 66 525R    A4 T5 3.29 6653 3rd 7.00L RnOn,Blk 3 29.28 Sand 2/1 TRL Garrison Carisle 29.77
Mar 29'25 66 525R    A4 T3 3.27 6665 5th 7.5L/nk CrdRu,Crd 2 29.23 Sand 3/1 TRL Clodcar Lilly 29.77
Mar 15'25 66 525R    ON3 T2 3.37 5444 4th 1.25L/sh EvAw,StyOn 29.39 Sand 5/2 TRL Moybella Roxy 29.49
Mar 8'25 66 525R    ON3 T2 3.29 4211 1st 1L Ld 3,FinWl 29.47+.10 Fast 4/5 TRL Moybella Roxy *29.57
Mar 1'25 66 525R    ON3 T4 3.30 4433 3rd 7L Crd 1,M-W 28.83+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Magical Champ 29.42

Orange

5
TR: James O'Regan 2 1 00Michael Scanlan, Loughill,Limerick. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Sweet Pear).Nov'23WOODCLIFF DUKE TPW €205

Apr 26'25 66 325R    S5 T5 0.00 31 1st 8L Ld 1,M-W 17.49 Sand 1/1f TRL Norden Lights *17.49
Apr 12'25 66 525R    ON2 T1 3.33 5646 5th 19.0L/dis KO 1,Fin 28.63 Sand 1/1 TRL Crossfield Finn
Mar 11'25 64 325T    T5 0.00 1st 7L Mid 18.13 -.05 Slow TRL Piguet Boy *18.08
Feb 11'25 65 525T    T6 0.00 1st hd Mid 30.46 Sand TRL Cruiser Finn *30.46

Stripes

6
TR: Patrick Norris 2 1 01We-Go-At-It-Again-Syn.P.Norris,Mitchelsto Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Tibet).May'23TATAFORNOW TPW €295

Apr 25'25 75 330T    T5 0.00 Solo 17.80 Sand CRK *17.80
Jan 4'25 74 525R    ON2 T6 1.50 6622 2nd 1L SlAw,ChlRi 29.49 Sand 4/6 LMKBubu 29.56
Dec 28'24 74 525R    ON2 T4 1.42 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 28.88+.10 Fast1/1f LMKBubu *28.98
Dec 18'24 74 300T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 17.26 -.15 Slow KKY Vino Bambino *17.11
Aug 21'24 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L M-W 30.20 -.20 Slow KKY Got One Better *30.00

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:01
 Grade  

A2
Tralee

Greyhounds Make Great Pets 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Why not consider adopting a retired racing greyhound

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 In great form at the moment and has the potential to lead up the inside this evening 11/4
T2 A2 A2 She has made a tremendous start to her career, should be arriving late on the scene 5/2
T3 A2 A2 Making the frame in plenty of his starts but this is quite a step up in grades 5/1
T4 A2 A2 Well beaten in this grade when last tried, not sure if this middle trap will suit 8/1
T5 A2 A1 Dropping back to A2 company this evening will have to improve on latest effort 5/1
T6 A2 A2 A very impressive 11 length win last time out, should handle this big rise in grades 15/8

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.04]
TR: Joe Broderick[29.04-TRL] 33 9 38Sandra Broderick, Abbeyfeale. Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cabbage).Feb'22AMYVILLE KARA TPW €3,660

Apr 25'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.10 2222 1st 0.5L EP,LdNrL 29.04 Sand 5/2 TRL Clohur Sika *29.04
Mar 22'25 58 525R    A3 T1 3.14 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.12 Sand 2/1 TRL Quiet Consort *29.12
Jan 25'25 56 525R    A3 T1 3.20 1111 1st 1L DspLd,Crd 3 29.86 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Killahan Colin *29.66
Nov 16'24 57 525R    A5 T6 3.12 1111 1st 7L FAw,drclr 29.17+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Garrison Alloa *29.27
Aug 9'24 59 525R    A4 T3 3.25 3111 1st 4L Ld 2,StyWl 29.36+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Clounamon Cobra *29.46

Blue

2 [28.91]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[28.91-TRL] 8 6 01Back-Of-The-Hill-Syn.JoeLangan,Tarbert. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Saleen Grace).Jun'23RANGER CALYPSO TPW €3,080

Apr 18'25 59 525R    A2 T3 3.16 5334 5th 5.75L EvAw,Crd 1 28.93 -.40 Slow 4/1 TRL Ballyard Kelso 28.93
Apr 11'25 59 525R    A2 T1 3.23 3221 1st 1L EP,Ld 4 28.99 Sand 5/4F TRL Casements Fort *28.99
Feb 28'25 60 525R    A2 T2 3.20 4222 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 28.85+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ballymac Sophia *28.95
Feb 21'25 60 525R    A2 T1 3.15 3211 1st 1.5L Ld 3,RL 28.94 Sand 5/2 TRL Ardrahan Topline *28.94
Nov 30'24 59 525R    ON2 T4 3.11 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.81+.10 Fast6/4f TRL An Blascaod Mor *28.91

White

3 [28.99]Late-Grease The Paw

TR: John Kelliher[28.99-TRL] 9 1 13Val Burke, Tralee, Co.Kerry. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Solas An Iarthar).Jun'22JIM THE TAILOR TPW €605

Apr 19'25 77 525R    A5 T4 3.22 1212 2nd 1.50L EP,Chl 3 28.99 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Around My Island 28.99
Mar 29'25 75 525R    A4 T2 3.27 4322 2nd 2.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.23 Sand 2/1 TRL Clodcar Lilly 29.40
Jan 17'25 75 525R    A5 T2 3.27 4111 1st 5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.43 Sand 2/1 TRL Crouchs Dolly *29.43
Nov 30'24 75 525R    A4 T3 3.20 3223 3rd 3.0L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.47+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Shanahee Ronnie 29.78
Nov 15'24 76 525R    A5 T5 3.18 3332 2nd 6.5L Crd 2,RnOn 28.85+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Oprah 29.40

Black

4 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-TRL] 24 6 27Timmy & Bertie Dillon, Kilflynn,CoKerry. Mbdw.B.(Pestana-Paradise Abbey).Jan'22EVER SO ABBEY TPW €2,540

Apr 15'25 68 325T    T3 0.00 Solo W 18.61 Sand TRL *18.61
Mar 7'25 64 525R    A2 T5 3.17 3345 5th 17.25L W,Fd 28.21+.10 Fast 7/1 TRL Ballymac Jester 29.52
Mar 1'25 65 525R    A5 T5 3.14 1111 1st 4L RlRu,EP 28.96+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Mystic Joy *29.06
May 7'24 64 525R    A3 T6 3.16 2233 2nd 0.5L EP,W 29.42 Sand 2/1 TRL Gentle Dolly 29.45
Mar 19'24 65 525R    A3 T6 0.00 2211 1st 1L EP,M-W 29.11 Sand 13/8 TRL Spruce Zacopane *29.11

Orange

5 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-TRL] 23 4 45Vincent McKenna, Abbeydorney. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Maid).Jan'23KILLAHAN OZZY TPW €2,385

Mar 28'25 77 570R    A1 T5 5.49 4455 5th 16.00L/n EvAw,NvShw 30.94+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL In Good Time 32.18
Mar 21'25 77 525R    A1 T5 3.17 4223 6th 3.75L/sh Crd 1,Crd 4 29.27 Sand 3/1 TRL Hearthill Rafa 29.54
Mar 4'25 78 525R    A3 T6 3.18 2111 1st 0.5L Ld 3,Mid 28.96 -.10 Slow 2/1f TRL Millridge Mist *28.86
Jan 14'25 78 525R    A2 T4 3.24 5541 1st sh Blk 3,LdRi 29.60 Sand 9/4f TRL Melodys Canny *29.60
Dec 17'24 78 525R    A3 T4 3.17 2111 1st 12.5L EP,StyWl 28.95 Sand 6/4f TRL Gambinos Lady *28.95

Stripes

6 [29.08]
TR: Wayne Enright[29.08-TRL] 3 1 10Wayne &Ciara Enright,Tralee. Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23CHAMPHERS COCO TPW €245

Mar 29'25 64 525R    A8 T2 3.18 2111 1st 11L Ld 2,StyWl 29.08 Sand 4/5 TRL Comical Cat *29.08
Feb 18'25 64 325T    T3 0.00 Solo Mid 18.35 Sand TRL *18.35
Dec 14'24 62 525R    ON3 T2 3.34 5566 6th 17.5L/hd SlAw,Crd 2 29.43 Sand 6/1 TRL Listed Two 30.66
Dec 7'24 62 525R    ON3 T6 3.32 4433 3rd 13.50L EvAw,W 29.78 -.30 Slow 6/4 TRL Slippy Ice Tee 30.42
Nov 19'24 62 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 30.30 -.30 Slow TRL Champhers Bono 30.28

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O,P.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

22:16
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

Hit Or Bust 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Predict the full finishing order of this race.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2 A fairly consistent sort from the starting traps, might have preferred a wider trap though 7/2
T2 A4 A1 Might not be involved in the early stages of this race, has finished well in the past 5/1
T3 A4 A3 She’s likely to come on from her comeback race last time out, expect improvement 5/2
T4 A4 A3 He has been off the track since last January, just might nee the run back here 5/1
T5 A4 A3 A slow start proved costly last time out, will need to improve in that area 5/1
T6 A4 A3 Has a decent chance here if she’s able to overcome this outside trap draw 6/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-1FIRST RAC
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-TRL] 16 2 70Francis Flavin, Listowel. Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Rathmeehan Ruby).Apr'22MYSTIC BELLA TPW €730

Mar 29'25 62 525R    A4 T1 3.26 2233 3rd 12.5L Crd 1,Crd 3 28.83 Sand 2/1 TRL Rocket Duke 29.70
Mar 7'25 62 525R    A4 T4 3.16 2443 3rd 2.5L/sh FAw,StyOn 29.15+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Honeybee Amy 29.43
Dec 20'24 62 525R    A3 T4 3.10 2333 4th 9.0L EP,M-W 28.80 Sand 5/1 TRL Aero Osprey 29.43
Sep 6'24 62 500R    A3 T2 1.62 3333 3rd 2.5L/sh EP,EvCh 27.51 Sand 5/1 TRL Quiet Best 27.69
Feb 29'24 63 525R    A6 T1 3.19 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.21 Sand 5/2 TRL Clounamon Cobra *29.21

Blue

2
TR: Owner[28.85-ECY] 21 2 33Neily Jones, Killarney. Ibk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Shes Ordinary).Mar'22MAID OF IRON TPW €1,170

Mar 22'25 59 525R    A4 T3 3.27 5544 4th 7.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.37 Sand 3/1 WFDClash Pine 29.89
Mar 7'25 60 525R    A3 T3 1.10 5666 6th 12.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.90 Sand 4/1 NWBWay To Paradise 29.77
Feb 8'25 59 525R    A3 T1 3.27 2222 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 29.22 Sand 3/1 WFDIndian Floyd 29.43
Nov 9'24 59 525R    A2 T3 3.19 2222 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 28.97 Sand 5/2 WFDArdera Billy *28.97
Oct 26'24 59 525R    A2 T2 3.29 3322 2nd 1.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.03 Sand 4/1 WFDJet Stream Moon 29.13

White

3 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-TRL] 8 2 00Majella Riordan, Castleisland. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Gen Pop).Jun'22DRAIOCHT DUBH TPW €705

Apr 4'25 62 525R    A4 T1 3.29 3456 6th 8.25L EvAw,NvShw 28.98+.20 Fast 4/1 TRL Millridge Leo 29.76
Mar 4'25 60 325T    T2 0.00 Solo Mid 18.55 -.05 Slow TRL *18.50
Apr 5'24 60 325R    S3 T4 0.00 21 1st hd EP,Mid 17.97 Sand 5/2 TRL Shimmering Water *17.97
Mar 9'24 60 325R    S5 T4 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 17.89 Sand 5/2 TRL Youcrackmeup *17.89
Nov 14'23 59 525T    T1 0.00 1st 5L Mid 29.62 -.10 Slow TRL Dawedger *29.52

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: David Quirke[29.16-TRL] 10 1 00David  Quirke, Listowel,Co Kerry. Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Toast Of Tara).Sep'22LALLYS BRIDGE TPW €600

Apr 1'25 69 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L 18.13 Sand TRL Hellroad My One 18.16
Jan 11'25 71 525R    A3 T4 3.20 3234 5th 10.00L/s EP,Fd 29.31 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Ballyconnell Rua 29.92
Nov 30'24 71 525R    A3 T5 3.25 6445 5th 19.5L CrdRu,EvCh 28.50+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Teeming Spirit 29.96
Nov 15'24 71 550R    A3 T5 4.59 4445 5th 10.5L EvAw,Crd 4 30.16+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Stormy Benny 30.99
Aug 17'24 73 525R    A6 T6 3.16 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,HldOn 29.06+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Carmac Pete *29.16

Orange

5 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-TRL] 5 0 20Dermot  Fitzgerald, Glin. Mwbd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Stormy Blossom).Nov'22STORMY VEGAS TPW €200

Apr 11'25 92 525R    A4 T6 3.23 5666 6th 6.5L/sh/n SlAw,W 29.17 Sand 5/2 TRL Kilcolgancracker 29.65
Mar 22'25 92 525R    A3 T6 3.20 4444 4th 4.5L/sh Crd 1,Blk 2 29.12 Sand 3/1 TRL Amyville Kara 29.44
Feb 22'25 92 525R    ON2 T6 3.18 3454 3rd 5L Crd 3,W 28.96 Sand 5/2 TRL Coolavanny Heart 29.31
Feb 15'25 93 525R    ON2 T6 3.23 4223 3rd 6.5L Crd 1,M-W 28.79 Sand 7/2 TRL Ballymac Jesty 29.24
Feb 8'25 93 525R    ON2 T6 3.37 4444 4th 10.5L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.04 Sand 6/4 TRL Coolavanny Heart 29.77

Stripes

6 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 14 3 43Cormac  Slattery, Ballyheigue,CoKerry. Mwbk.B.(Magical Bale-Jumeirah Charm).Aug'22CALIFORNICATION TPW €1,300

Apr 11'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.16 1212 2nd 3L EP,ChlRi 29.17 Sand 3/1 TRL Kilcolgancracker 29.38
Mar 15'25 60 525R    A3 T5 3.24 3555 5th 11.50L RlRu,StyOn 28.90 Sand 5/2 TRL Ardrahan Ohio 29.70
Feb 15'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.23 2433 4th 0.5L/nk/hCrdRu,Blk 1 29.36 Sand 3/1 TRL Killahan Colin 29.42
Jan 17'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.16 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Mid 29.50 Sand 7/2 TRL Tell Bracker *29.50
Oct 26'24 60 525R    A4 T2 3.12 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.12 Sand 2/1 TRL End The Lies *29.12

Sectional Time:First preference Res: Q,R

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


